## SOUTH PLAINFIELD AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

## 1 South Plainfield Avenue

## South Plainfield, NJ, 07080

**Hadley Communication Technologies** 

101 Borman Rd.

South Plainfield, NJ, 07080

Ron Hepburn, President;

The South Plainfield Amateur Radio Club is seeking funding for it's annual readiness exercise in June, 2018. We are an independent organization formed under the auspices of the Borough's Office of Emergency Management for the purpose of serving the citizens of the Borough.

Our goals are service and educational programs that may be called upon by Borough officials, police, fire and civic groups to assist in any way needed under the CERT program and aid civic group community activities. Included in our capabilities are educational and emergency communications skills when public facilities are out of service due to emergencies and disasters.

Each year amateur radio operators test our skills and develop methods to correct deficiencies in a national exercise called "FIELD DAY". We will be operating our radio systems and demonstrating to the public how we can provide emergency communications. At the same time we will be introducing this activity to youth in the borough including 'Scouts'.

The funding is needed to procure needed facility items that provide an 'operational site' to include a tent, tables, chairs, generators and consumable items as rope, tape, wire and food.

The aggregate amount of needed funding will be \$450.

We thank HCT-NJ for your consideration.

Marvin S. Bronstein,

Pres. SPARC

Cc: Bill Carlson, Larry Makoski, Drew Moore, Wayne Grennier, Harry Chiovarou